Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council

29th July 2015

You are hereby requested to attend a meeting of the Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council Environmental Services Committee, to be held in the Council Chamber, Civic Headquarters, Coleraine Office, on Tuesday 4th August 2015 at 7pm.

Committee Members: Aldermen Campbell, King, Mullan and Cole. Councillors Baird, Chivers, Douglas, Duddy, Fielding, Holmes, Hunter, McCaul, MA McKillop, McLean, Mulholland and Watton

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Declarations of Interest
- 3. Presentation The Heart of the Glens Landscape Partnership Reami Mathers will attend.
- 4. Minutes of meeting held 2nd June 2015 (summary attached)

FOR DECISION

- 5. Grass Cutting (report attached)
- 6. High Hedge Complaint (report attached)
- 7. Implementation of the Licensing of Pavement Cafés Act (NI) 2014 (report attached)
- 8. Street Trading (report attached)
- 9. Trading Concessions (report attached)
- 10. Entertainment Licences (report attached)
- 11. Harmonisation of Cemetery Rules & Regulations (report attached)
- 12. Implementation of Bus Shelter Guidelines (report attached)
- 13. Officer Authorisation and Delegation of Powers (report attached)

Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council

- 14. Protocol and Service Level Agreement (SLA) for Administration of The Energy Performance of Buildings (Certificates and Inspections) Regulations (NI) 2008 (report attached)
- 15. Consultation Waste Management Licensing (report attached)
- 16. Matters for reporting to Partnership Panel

FOR INFORMATION

- 17. Items for Information Report (report attached)
- 18. Outcome of Legal Proceedings (report attached)
- 19. Brickkiln Waste Limited (report attached)

IN COMMITTEE

- 20. Legal Proceedings, Licensing and Regulatory, Litter (NI) Order 1994 as revised by The Clean Neighborhoods and Environment Act 2011 (report attached)
- 21. Causeway Coast and Glens Tier 4 Environmental Services Organisational Design (report attached)
- 22. Any other relevant business
- 23. Date of next meeting 7.00pm Tuesday 1st September 2015

D H Jackson
Clerk and Chief Executive
Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council